NN TOWN OF RANLO
ES‘T\>\“\'-‘ 963 1825 Spencer Mountain Road
STy Ranlo, Notth Carolina 28054
ANV
TOWN OF RANLO BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR OCTOBER 9TH MEETING
TEMPORARY RANLO TOWN HALL
1825 SPENCER MOUNTAIN ROAD, RANLO, NORTH CAROLINA 28054
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2025, 7:00 PM
AGENDA
1. Call to Order and Invocation
2. Roll Call
3. Adoption of Agenda
4. Comments from Attendees

Old Business

5. Adoption of the September 11, 2025, Regular Meeting Minutes of the Board

Public Hearing

6. Public Hearing for the Rural Use Requirement — USDA Intent to File for Federal Funding

New Business

7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Stormwater & Street Resurfacing Strategic Plan Update from Staff
Repaving of Priority Area #1 Discussion

Engineering Services Agreement — The Wooten Company
Aerial Sewer Resolution for Funding

South Ranlo Waterline Project Update

Town Hall Design Contract Consideration

Facility Rental: Recurring Rental Discounted Rate Discussion
Presentation of the Monthly Financial Report

Consideration of Budget Amendment 2526.9

Consideration of Budget Amendment 2526.10

Consideration of Budget Amendment 2526.11

Consideration of Budget Amendment 2526.12

Other Business

19.
20.
21.
22. Closed Session Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute 143-318.11(5)
23.

Town Manager’s Report
Comments from the Mayor
Comments from the Board

Consideration of Closed Session Related Items

24. Adjournment

Encl. 1

Encl. 1
FEncl. 2

Encl. 3

Encl. 4

Encl. 5

Encl. 6

Encl. 7
Encl. 8
Encl. 9
Encl. 10
Encl. 11



